



# ALLERGENS

Product	Product Code	Ingredients	Cereal Containing Gluten	Soye	Egg	Milk	Nuts	Peanuts	Sesamo Seeds	Seeds	Sulphites/ Sulphur Dioxide	Celery	Crustaceans	Mollusc	Fish	Mustard	Lupin	V.G	Vegan
Vietnamese Iced Coffee Cake - Portioned	FPDL1059	Self Raising WHEAT Flour ((WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin And Thiamin), Raising Agents (Calcium Phosphates, Sodium Bicarbonates), Barn EGGS, Natural Plain Yoghurt, Sunflower Oil, Icing Sugar, Caster Sugar, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Unsalted Butter (MILK), Condensed MILK (MILK, sugar.), Hot Water, Camp Coffee, Coffee (Soluble Coffee), Cocoa Powder.	Wheat Flour (Gluten)		Yes	Yes													
Vietnamese Iced Coffee Traycake	FPPT1059	Self Raising WHEAT Flour ((WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin And Thiamin), Raising Agents (Calcium Phosphates, Sodium Bicarbonates), Barn EGGS, Icing Sugar, Natural Plain Yoghurt, Sunflower Oil, Caster Sugar, Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Unsalted Butter (MILK), Condensed MILK (MILK, sugar.), Hot Water, Camp Coffee, Coffee, Cocoa Powder.	Wheat Flour (Gluten)		Yes	Yes													

The following allergens ARE handled on the premises: nuts, gluten, wheat, cow's milk, soybeans, eggs, sulphur dioxide. Allergens: fish, crustaceans, molluscs, celery and celeriac, mustard, lupin are NOT handled on the premises. Source manufacturer may handle Peanuts. We have steps in place to minimise cross-contamination, please ask if you would like details of these. This information is supplied as a guide only. Please refer to product packaging to confirm individual allergen data before use.

[finestcakecompany.com](http://finestcakecompany.com)

